G-LINK GLT44016
256K X 16 CMOS DYNAMIC RAM WITH EXTENDED DATA OUTPUT
Sep, 2003(Rev.3.2)
G-Link Technology Corporation
2701Northwestern Parkway
Santa Clara, CA 95051, U.S.A.
G-Link Technology Corporation,Taiwan
6F, No. 24-2, Industry E. RD. IV, Science Based

Write Cycle
Read-Modify-Write
tCAH
G-LINK GLT44016
256K X 16 CMOS DYNAMIC RAM WITH EXTENDED DATA OUTPUT
Sep, 2003(Rev.3.2)
G-Link Technology Corporation
2701Northwestern Parkway
Santa Clara, CA 95051, U.S.A.
G-Link Technology Corporation,Taiwan
6F, No. 24-2, Industry E. RD. IV, Science Based
Industrial Park, Hsin Chu, Taiwan.
- 16 -
Ordering Information
Part Number SPEED POWER FEATURE PACKAGE
GLT44016-25J4 25ns Normal EDO 40L 400mil SOJ
GLT44016-28J4 28ns Normal EDO 40L 400mil SOJ
GLT44016-30J4 30ns Normal EDO 40L 400mil SOJ
GLT44016-35J4 35ns Normal EDO 40L 400mil SOJ
GLT44016-40J4 40ns Normal EDO 40L 400mil SOJ
GLT44016-50J4 50ns Normal EDO 40L 400mil SOJ
GLT44016P-25J4 25ns Normal EDO 40L 400mil SOJ
GLT44016P-28J4 28ns Normal EDO 40L 400mil SOJ
GLT44016P-30J4 30ns Normal EDO 40L 400mil SOJ
GLT44016P-35J4 35ns Normal EDO 40L 400mil SOJ
GLT44016P-40J4 40ns Normal EDO 40L 400mil SOJ
GLT44016P-50J4 50ns Normal EDO 40L 400mil SOJ
GLT44016-25TC 25ns Normal EDO 44L 400mil TSOP
GLT44016-28TC 28ns Normal EDO 44L 400mil TSOP
GLT44016-30TC 30ns Normal EDO 44L 400mil TSOP
GLT44016-35TC 35ns Normal EDO 44L 400mil TSOP
GLT44016-40TC 40ns Normal EDO 44L 400mil TSOP
GLT44016-50TC 50ns Normal EDO 44L 400mil TSOP
GLT44016P-25TC 25ns Normal EDO 44L 400mil TSOP
GLT44016P-28TC 28ns Normal EDO 44L 400mil TSOP
GLT44016P-30TC 30ns Normal EDO 44L 400mil TSOP
GLT44016P-35TC 35ns Normal EDO 44L 400mil TSOP
GLT44016P-40TC 40ns Normal EDO 44L 400mil TSOP
GLT44016P-50TC 50ns Normal EDO 44L 400mil TSOP
G-LINK GLT44016
256K X 16 CMOS DYNAMIC RAM WITH EXTENDED DATA OUTPUT
Sep, 2003(Rev.3.2)
G-Link Technology Corporation
2701Northwestern Parkway
Santa Clara, CA 95051, U.S.A.
G-Link Technology Corporation,Taiwan
6F, No. 24-2, Industry E. RD. IV, Science Based
Industrial Park, Hsin Chu, Taiwan.
- 17 -
Parts Numbers (Top Mark) Definition for DRAM :
       GLT   4    40      16              - 35   TC
4 : DRAM DENSITY
 -DRAM
10 : 1M(C/EDO)
11 : 1M(C/FPM)
12 : 1M(H/EDO)
13 : 1M(H/FPM)
20 : 2M(EDO)
21 : 2M(FPM)
40 : 4M(EDO)
41 : 4M(FPM)
80 : 8M(EDO)
81 : 8M(FPM)
160 : 16M(EDO)
161 : 16M(FPM)
640 : 64M(EDO)
641 : 64M(FPM)
VOLTAGE
Blank : 5V
L : 3.3V
M : 2.5V
N : 2.0V
CONFIG.
04 : x04
08 : x08
16 : x16
32 : x32
SPEED
-DRAM
25 : 25ns
28 : 28ns
30 : 30ns
35 : 35ns
40 : 40ns